

February 01, 2023

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

State of California Department of Justice Office of the Attorney General Proposition 65 Enforcement Reporting Filing link: <u>oag.ca.gov/prop65</u>

Re: <u>Notice of Withdrawal of 60-Day Notice of Violations under</u> <u>California Health & Safety Code Section 24249.5 *et seq.* ("Proposition 65") – AG Number 2022-02991</u>

Dear Office of the Attorney General:

Please take notice that private enforcer CA Citizen Protection Group, LLC ("**CCPG**") hereby withdraws the Proposition 65 Notice of Violations dated, filed, and served on December 14, 2022 (the "**NOV**") to Rhode Island Textile Company, Rhode Island Textile Company, WPP Acquisition, LLC, Burlington Merchandising Corp., Burlington Distribution Corp., Burlington Stores, Inc., Burlington Coat Factory Warehouse Corporation, and Burlington Coat Factory of Texas, Inc., with respect to Diisononyl Phthalate ("**DINP**") found in the product:

• Shoe Gear, Boot Care Kit, Style: 792-20, UPC: 070049792204, SKU: 8H011152421568200

The NOV is withdrawn without prejudice, meaning CCPG may file a new notice of violations under Proposition 65, as applicable. The NOV was filed with the California Attorney General as AG Number 2022-02991.

Thank you for your time and consideration with respect to this matter.

Sincerely, KHANSARI LAW CORP., APC

<u>/s/ Andre A. Khansari</u>

Andre A. Khansari, Esq.

Copies to:

- Client (via Email only)

¹⁶¹³³ Ventura Blvd., Suite 1200, Encino, California 91436 • Tel: 818.650.6444 • Fax: 818.650.6445 2081 Center Street, Berkeley, California 94704 • Tel: 510.255.6840 • Fax: 424.248.6689